DC135
Technical Datasheet
Economic and compact rack and pinion door closer
with guide rail
2
> 75°
180°
15°

13
30
DC135
Accessories and order information
A130 mounting plate
for guide rail
A187 mounting plate
for door closer
Door closers
DC135, EN size 3, silver, EV1 DC135-----DEV1-
DC135, EN size 3, white, similar to RAL 9016 DC135-----D9016
DC135, EN size 3, brown, similar to RAL 8014 DC135-----D8014
DC135, EN size 3, black, similar to RAL 9005 DC135-----D9005
Accessories
Mounting plate A187, silver, EV1 DCA187-----EV1-
Mounting plate A187, white, similar to RAL 9016 DCA187-----9016
Mounting plate A187, brown, similar to RAL 8014 DCA187-----8014
Mounting plate A187, black, similar to RAL 9005 DCA187-----9005
Mounting plate A130, silver, EV1 DCA130-----EV1-
Mounting plate A130, white, similar to RAL 9016 DCA130-----9016
Mounting plate A130, brown, similar to RAL 8014 DCA130-----8014
Mounting plate A130, black, similar to RAL 9005 DCA130-----9005
Mechanical hold-open device A152 DCA152---------
Mechanical opening damper A153 DCA153---------
DC135, silver
DC135, white